

CHORDIA FOOD PRODUCTS LIMITED
Regd. Off: Plot No. 399 & 400, Survey No. 398, Village Sangvi-Shirwal, Tal. Khandala, Dist. Satara - 412 801.
Email id: cs.cfp@gmail.com Website: www.chordiafoods.com
CIN: L15995PN1982PLC026173 Contact no: 9130076856

NOTICE

Pursuant to regulation 47 (1) (a) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) regulations 2015, Notice is hereby given that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, 30th May, 2018 at 3.00 pm at the Corporate Office of the Company 38/39 Tarkar Compound, Hadapsar Industrial Estate, Hadapsar, Pune-411013 inter alia to consider, approve and take on record the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended on 31st March 2018.

The said information is also available on the Company's website www.chordiafoods.com and also on the website of the BSE Ltd. www.bseindia.com

For Chordia Food Products Ltd.
Sd/-
Pradeep H. Chordia
Managing Director

Place: Pune
Date: 19/05/2018

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that my clients are negotiating with (1)M/s. Evora Builders and Developers Pvt. Ltd. (2)Mr. Salim Essa Judha (3)Mr. Sadiq Salim Judha (4)Mr. Ajay C. Mehta (5)Mr. Bhushan C. Mehta (6)Mr. Akshay J. Doshi & (7)M/s. Punit Investments (the Joint owners) for purchase of their premises described in the Schedule written.

All person(s) having any rights, title, or interest in or to the premises described in the Schedule hereto or having any claims to the same or any part thereof by way of sale, exchange, mortgage, charge, gift, trust, inheritance, possession, lease, lien, maintenance, easement, device, bequest, encumbrance or otherwise howsoever is hereby required to make the same known in writing along with certified copies of the documents supporting their claim to the undersigned at his office address **Shop No. 109, 1st floor, Crystal Shoppers Paradise, Junction of 24th and 33rd Road, Bandra West, Mumbai 400 050** within 7 days from the date hereof, otherwise it will be presumed that there do not exist any claims and the same, if any, will be considered waived and/or abandoned and my clients will proceed with the purchase of the premises.

SCHEDULE

(1) Shop No.11 on the ground floor admeasuring 215.80 sq.mtrs with a mezzanine floor admeasuring 115.81 sq.mts along with four stilt car parking spaces bearing Nos. 25, 28, 32 and 37 in the building known as "BHOOMI CLASSIC" situated on Land bearing S.No. 504A(pt), C.T.S No. 1406-G1/B and 1406-G1/C of Village Malad (South), Taluka Borivali, Opp. Inorbit Mall, Link Road, Malad (W), Mumbai 400 064.

(2) Five Fully paid up Shares of Rs. 50/- (Fifty) each bearing Nos. 1221 to 1225 (both inclusive) as per Share Certificate No. 245 dated 15th December 2012 issued by BHOOMI CLASSIC CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LIMITED vide Registration No. MUM/HSG/TC/12290/2003/04 dt. 15/12/2003.
Dated: 20th May, 2018.
MAHESH L. MOTWANI Advocate

TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the **twenty-third Annual General Meeting (AGM)** of the Company will be held on **Friday, June 15, 2018 at 3:30 p.m. at Birla Matushri Sabhagar, 19, Sir Vithaldas Thackersey Marg, New Marine Lines, Mumbai 400 020.**

The Directors have recommended a final dividend of ₹29 per equity share of ₹1 each of the Company for approval by the shareholders at the AGM.

Pursuant to Regulation 42 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has fixed Saturday, June 2, 2018 as the Record Date for determining entitlement of members to final dividend for the financial year ended March 31, 2018.

If the final dividend as recommended by the Board of Directors is approved at the AGM, payment of such dividend will be made on Tuesday, June 19, 2018 as under:

a) To all Beneficial Owners in respect of shares held in dematerialised form as per the data as may be made available by the National Securities Depository Limited and the Central Depository Services (India) Limited as of the close of business hours on Saturday, June 2, 2018;

b) To all Members in respect of shares held in physical form after giving effect to valid transfer in respect of transfer requests lodged with the Company as of the close of business hours on Saturday, June 2, 2018.

The details of the said meeting are also available on the website of the Company www.tcs.com and the website of the stock exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed, i.e. the BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).

For TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED
Rajendra Moholkar
Company Secretary

Place : Mumbai
Date : May 19, 2018

Registered Office:
9th Floor, Nirmal Building, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 201
Tel: 91 22 6778 9595
Email: investor.relations@tcs.com Website: www.tcs.com
Corporate Identity No. (CIN): L22210MH1995PLC084781

KASHYAP TELE-MEDICINES LIMITED
Regd. Office: 2nd Floor, Pushpawati Building No. 2, Girgaon Road, Chandanwadi, Mumbai-02 • Phone: (079) - (71001500), Email: investor.relations@jindalonline.com • CIN: L29110MH1995PLC085738

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2018
(Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2018	31.12.2017	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2017
		Audited	Un Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total income from Operations	4.72	4.65	4.05	18.11	15.54
2.	Net Profit for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary Items)	1.27	0.94	1.22	4.93	4.63
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary Items)	1.27	0.94	1.22	4.93	4.63
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary Items)	1.27	0.70	0.39	3.99	3.75
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1.27	0.70	0.39	3.99	3.75
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.1/- each)	477.22	477.22	477.22	477.22	477.22
7.	Earnings per share (of Re. 1/- each) not annualised					
	1. Basic & Diluted :	0.003	0.001	0.001	0.008	0.008

NOTES:-

1. The above Unaudited Financial Results of the company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2018 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in the Meeting held on 19/05/2018.

2. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the above Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2018 in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

3. The reconciliation of Net Profit or loss to the total comprehensive income as reported under previous General Accepted Accounting Principles (GAAP) and as per Ind AS for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2018 is given below:

Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended on
	31/03/2017	31/03/2017
Total comprehensive income for the period as per previous GAAP	0.39	3.75
Add/Less:		
Nil Adjustments	0.00	0.00
Total comprehensive income for the period as per Ind AS	0.39	3.75

4. The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been restated/regrouped wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

For Kashyap Tele-Medicines Limited
On behalf of Board of Directors
Amit Agrawal - Managing Director - DIN: 00169061

Date: 19/05/2018
Place: Ahmedabad

caprihans
INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: Block D, Shivsagar Estate, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai 400 018.
E-mail: cil@caprihansindia.com • Website: www.caprihansindia.com
Telephone: 022 24978660/61 | CIN: L29150MH1946PLC004877

STATEMENT OF AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2018

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		March 31, 2018	March 31, 2017	March 31, 2018	March 31, 2017
		Rs. in lakhs	Rs. in lakhs	Rs. in lakhs	Rs. in lakhs
1	Total income from operations	6347.44	6625.77	25799.23	25949.32
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	191.29	307.56	584.38	1249.29
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	191.29	307.56	584.38	1472.35
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	150.00	223.43	414.05	965.25
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	149.91	242.56	424.61	979.43
6	Equity Share Capital	1313.40	1313.40	1313.40	1313.40
7	Reserve (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	11624.36	11436.87
8	Earning per share (of Rs 10 each) (after exceptional items)				
	Basic and Diluted (Amount in Rs.)	1.14	1.70	3.15	7.35

NOTES:

(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of results for quarterly/year ended March 31, 2018 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/yearly financial results are available on the Company's website (www.caprihansindia.com) and BSE website (www.bseindia.com)

(2) Revenue from operations for periods upto June 30, 2017 includes excise duty, which is discontinued effective July 01, 2017 upon implementation of Goods and Services Tax (GST) in India. In accordance with "Ind AS 18 on Revenue", GST is not included in revenue from operations. In view of the aforesaid restructuring of indirect taxes, revenue from operations for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2018 are not comparable with the previous periods.

(3) The Board of Directors has recommended payment of dividend @ 15% on the equity share capital for the year ended March 31, 2018.

For CAPRIHANS INDIA LIMITED
ROBIN BANERJEE
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place : Pune
Dated : May 18, 2018

Arrow Textiles Limited

Regd. Off: Plot No.101-103, 19th Street, MIDC, Satpur, Nasik 422 007 (CIN No. L51494MH2008PLC178384)
Tel.No. 91-253-3918200 • Email ID: secretarial@arrowtextiles.com • Website: www.arrowtextiles.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2018
(All amounts in Rupees in Lakhs unless specified)

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		31-March-2018	31-March-2018	31-March-2017
		Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,098.20	3,979.46	1,221.76
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	190.28	253.35	261.78
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	190.28	253.35	261.78
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period After Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	119.38	160.67	173.56
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	29.63	5.67	(5.11)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,904.39	1,904.39	1,904.39
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	-	11,684.39	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	Basic EPS:	0.63	0.84	0.91
	Diluted EPS:	0.63	0.84	0.91

NOTES:

1. The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on Friday, 18th May, 2018.

2. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs with effect from April 1, 2017. Accordingly the financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2018 are in compliance with Ind AS and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and the Results for the comparative quarter ended 31st March, 2017 are also in compliance with Ind-AS.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the Financial Results are available on the website of BSE, NSE and the Company at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.arrowtextiles.com respectively.

For Arrow Textiles Ltd.
Chand Arora
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00016583

Place: Mumbai
Date: 18th May, 2018

PIL ITALICA LIFESTYLE LIMITED
CIN - L25207RJ1992PLC006576
Regd. Office: Kodyat Road, Village : Sitarma, Udaipur (Rajasthan) - 313 031
E-mail: info@italicafurniture.com; Website: www.italicafurniture.com; Phone: 0294-2432271/72
Extract of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended on 31st March 2018

Sr. Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs)			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31-03-2018	31-03-2018	31-03-2017	
		Audited	Audited	
1.	Total income from operations (net)	1793.24	7319.83	2217.30
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	248.93	405.55	47.44
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	248.93	607.70	534.27
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	793.95	1079.71	534.27
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	789.18	1074.94	534.27
6.	Equity Share Capital	2350.00	2350.00	2176.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	3285.80	3285.80	427.36
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic	0.33	0.47	0.25
	Diluted	0.33	0.47	0.24

NOTE :

1. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 18.05.2018.

2. The profit and shareholder's equity for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2017 as per Ind AS and erstwhile INDIAN GAAP is same i.e. Rs. 534.27 Lacs and Rs. 2603.36 Lacs

3. The above is an extract of detailed format of financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31.03.2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website i.e. www.italicafurniture.com

For PIL Italica Lifestyle Limited
Daud Ali
Managing Director (DIN: 00185338)

Place : Udaipur
Date : 18-05-2018

TRIOCHEM PRODUCTS LIMITED
(CIN): L24249MH1972PLC015544
Regd. Office: 4th Floor, Sambava Chambers, Sir. P. M. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001
Telephone No.: 00 91 (22) 40828100;
Fax No.: 00 91 (22) 40828181;
Email: info@amphray.com;
Website: www.triochemproducts.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that Pursuant to Regulation 29 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, May 29, 2018 at the registered office of the company at 2.00 p.m., inter alia, to consider the audited financial results for the quarter and financial year ended 31 March 2018.

The information contained in this notices is available on the website of the Company's www.triochemproducts.com and also on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com)

For Triochem Products Limited
Sd/-
Ramu S. Deora
Director & CEO

Place: Mumbai
Date: 21st May, 2018

Important Request to Shareholders:

1. Register/update their E-mail ID with Company, DP and R&T Agent.

2. Dematerialise your shares from physical, in case not yet done.

3. Update your latest Communication address with R&T Agent.

RefNo: TPL-PP03182018

DELTA MAGNETS LTD
Regd. Office: Plot No. B- 87, MIDC Area, Ambad Nashik- 422 010 CIN - L32109MH1982PLC028280
Phone: +91 253 2382238/67 Fax: +91 253 2382926 Email ID: secretarial@deltamagnets.com
Website: www.deltamagnets.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2018
(Rupees in Lakhs unless specified)

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter	Year	Quarter
		Ended	Ended	Ended
		31.03.2018	31.03.2018	31.03.2017
		Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,956.68	7,260.14	1,635.45
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(79.36)	(258.14)	(135.58)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(79.36)	(258.14)	(135.58)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(106.46)	(326.00)	(155.84)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(90.39)	(323.27)	(159.98)
6	Equity Share Capital	647.10	647.10	647.10
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	1,838.03	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	Basic EPS:	(1.65)	(5.04)	(2.41)
	Diluted EPS:	(1.65)	(5.04)	(2.41)

The financial details on Standalone basis are as under:-

Particulars	Quarter	Year	Quarter	
	Ended	Ended	Ended	
	31.03.2018	31.03.2018	31.03.2017	
		Audited	Audited	Audited
Income from Operations	599.11	2,383.47	526.06	
Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	(38.61)	(18.51)	(68.63)	
Profit / (Loss) After Tax	(27.95)	5.85	(83.13)	

Notes:

1. The above audited consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2018 which have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 18th May, 2018 in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

2. The Company has transitioned to Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") w.e.f. from 1st April, 2017 with comparative being restated. Accordingly the impact of transition has been provided in the opening reserves as at 1st April, 2016 and figures for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2017 have been restated accordingly.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2018 is available on the website of BSE, NSE and Company at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.deltamagnets.com respectively.

For Delta Magnets Limited
Dr. Ram H. Shroff
(Executive Vice Chairman & Managing Director)
DIN: 00004865

Place: Mumbai
Date: 18th May, 2018

GOLDIAM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
(CIN:L36912MH1986PLC041203)
GEMS & JEWELLERY COMPLEX, SEEPZ, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAI 400 096
TEL:(022) 28291893. FAX:(022) 28290418. Email: goldiam@vsnl.com. Website: www.goldiam.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2018
(₹ in lacs except per share data)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated			
	Figures for the			Figures for the			
	Quarter ended on	Year ended	Quarter ended on	Quarter ended on	Year ended	Quarter ended on	
		31-03-18	31-03-17	31-03-18	31-03-18	31-03-17	31-03-18
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	3,437.01	2,890.14	12,849.74	9,575.86	6,683.40	33,037.94
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	612.59	373.78	1,395.12	1,181.86	313.60	3,273.13
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	612.59	373.78	1,395.12	1,181.86	313.60	3,273.13
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	398.58	257.68	898.41	734.67	128.14	2,020.73
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	136.81	559.62	1,451.32	437.30	687.96	2,820.61
6	Equity Share Capital	2,494.60	2,494.60	2,494.60	2,494.60	2,494.60	2,494.60
7	Other Equity	-	-	20,949.92	-	-	33,125.90
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. Nil each) (Not Annualised):						
	(a) Basic	0.55	2.24	5.82	1.75	2.76	11.31
	(b) Diluted	0.55	2.24	5.82	1.75	2.76	11.31

1. The above information is an extract of the detailed format of audited result for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the audited results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2018 are available on the Stock Exchanges websites www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company's at www.goldiam.com.

2. The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") from April 1, 2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules there under and in terms of the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016.

3. The reconciliation to net profit/loss as previously reported (referred to as "Previous GAAP") and Ind AS is as under:

Particulars	Standalone	Consolidated
	Quarter ended on	Quarter ended on

